and the independent auditor in separate sessions. 

(p) Conduct investigations (including but not limited to the engagement of outside 

experts as approved by management and the Executive Committee of the Board, 

so long as such experts’ fee are less than Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000)) to 

resolve disagreements, if any, between the independent auditor and management, 

or to assure compliance with the Hospital’s Code of Conduct.  

(q) Review quarterly financial statements with management and the independent 

auditor.  

(r) Operate in accordance with the principles and terms of the Audit Committee